MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT:

Award of Bid No. 18-100B,

AGENDA OF: April 17, 2018

AM No. 18-027

Port MacKenzie Cell Dock
Repairs Phase II to Orion Marine Contractors, Inc.,
for the contract amount of $2,046,063.00.

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

AM |E-05F -

C 4hFNF A

roved  wndid Coxlenlt agea Lo

MANAGER

RECOMMENDATION:: Present

consideration.

APPROVED ¥ JOHN MOOSEY BOROUGH MAGERKW

to the assembly o

Route
To:

Department/Individual

Initials

Remarks

Purchasing

Capital Projects Director

Finance Director[{ /%ééé?f

Borough Attorney

ﬁcﬁ;\g ED.

JJgBorough Clerk

4/9//%@%

ATTACHMENT(S): Fiscal Note: Yes No
Advertisement (1lp)
SUMMARY STATEMENT: On February 23, 2018, the

Borough issued a
contractors to provide labor,

Matanuska-Susitna

solicitation requesting bids from qualified
equipment and materials to repair

the damaged cells of the dock at Port MacKenzie, which is
The damaged cells will be

located in the Knik Arm of Cook Inlet.
removed and replaced
project plans to prevent dock failure.

In response to the advertisement,
Award recommendation is being made to Orion Marine Contractors,

responsible bidder. The
substantial completion date for this project is August 31, 2018

Eligre as

with final completion by September 14,

the lowest responsive and

The Capital Projects Department,
Division will be administering the contract with the assistance
of a Construction Management Consulting firm.

one (1)

2018,

in a new configuration as shown in the

bid was received.

Pre-Design & Engineering

Page 1 of 2

AM No. 18-027




RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Award of BID NO. 18-100B, PORT
MACKENZIE CELL DOCK REPAIRES PHASE to ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS,
INC., for the contract amount of TWO MILLION FORTY-SIX THOUSAND
SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS ($2,046,063.00).

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 18-027



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

FISCAL NOTE
Agenda Date: April 17,2018
SUBJECT: Award of Bid No. 18-100B, Port MacKenzie Cell Dock Repairs Phase I to Orion Marine Contractors, Inc., for the
contract amount of $2,046,063.00.
ORIGINATOR: Purchasing
FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE) FISCAL [?\'IPAC'I(YES )NO
AMOUNT REQUESTED  § 2,04b 063 FUNDING SOURCE P Rustwst fund ul H.Ofogy, O;ul—uni
FROM ACCOUNT# 150, 000. 600. 4ot KX PROJECT# —] 0O\ 2
TO ACCOUNT : : : PROJECT # _
VERIFIED BY: l/éa(/{ﬁw ) %j b /ﬁ/ CERTIFIED BY:
DATE: 45l O DATE:
¥ T

EXPENDITURES/REVENUES: (Thousands of Dollars)

OPERATING FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

Personnel Services

Travel

Contractual

Supplies

Equipment

Land/Structures

Grants, Claims

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING

. CAPITAL q’) OL}Lﬂ

REVENUE

FUNDING: (Thousands of Dollars)

General Fund

State/Federal Funds

Other /2 l 0 ,_1{ ,{0
TOTAL D’.\) l O L]L (0

POSITIONS:

Full-Time

Part-Time

Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)

PREPARED BY: PHONE:

DEPARTMENT:; DATE:

APPROVED BY: %ﬂd/{ »4_{@ AC%\M &0 DATE: 4[5, / |

AM No. 18-027



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
350 East Dahlia
Palmer, Alaska 99645

ADVERTISEMENT

VENDOR ACCOUNT # DATE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
Anchorage Daily News MATA 0070 2/26/18
Frontiersman CONTRACT 2/28/18
TYPE OF AD: () Display | ( X) Classified () Public Information

The material herein must be printed in its entirety on the dates shown above. Affidavit of publication is required
prior to payment.
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BID #18-100B
18-1008B PORT MACKENZIE CELL DOCK REPAIRS PHASE IT

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB) is requesting bids from interested contractors to repair the damaged
cells of the dock at Port Mackenzie. The project involves, but is not limited to, excavation and reconditioning,
import of borrow material, removing damaged sheet piles and other piles, installing new sheet piles and other
piles, removing and replacing cap beam and railing, and installing cover plates.

Bid documents are available to download for free beginning February 23, 20178 from the MSB Purchasing
Division’s website, at https://www.matsugov.us/contractopportunities. For more information call (907) 861-
8601, Fax (907) 861-8617, or e-mail purchasing@matsugov.us.

Pre-bid: March 7, 2018 at 11:30 AM on site at the Port Mackenzie Building
Bids open: March 22, 2018 at 2:30 PM in the Purchasing Division

Bids must be received in the Purchasing Division prior to the time fixed for opening of the bids to be considered.
Time of receipt will be determined by the time stamp in the Purchasing Division.

Persons needing accommodation in order to participate should contact the borough ADA coordinator at (907)
861-8404.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive any and all
technicalities or informalities it deems appropriate. Award of this project is subject to the availability of funding.

Page 1 of 1 Approved by: Signature on File “

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO.: 100.180.183.422.000

AN [P0 F



